
 
ABN 66 096 782 188 

 
 

Level 39, 55 Collins Street, Melbourne Vic 3000 
Telephone + 61 3 9921 7116   Facsimile + 61 3 9921 7100 

Thorney Technologies Ltd 

 
ASX Announcement: 21 November 2018 ASX Code: TEK 
 
 
 
RESULTS OF 2018 ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING 
 
In accordance with Listing Rule 3.13.2, Thorney Technologies Ltd 
(Company) advises that the resolutions contained in the Notice 
of Meeting for the Company’s 2018 Annual General Meeting were 
passed on a show of hands. 
 
The information required by section 251AA(2) of the Corporations 
Act 2001 (Cth) in respect of each resolution is set out on the 
following page.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Please direct enquiries to: 
Craig Smith 
Company Secretary 
T: + 61 3 9921 7116 
E: craig.smith@thorney.com.au 

 

W: http://www.thorneytechnologies.com.au/ 
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Thorney Technologies Ltd 
Annual General Meeting 

Wednesday, 21 November 
2018 Voting Results 

 

The following information is provided in accordance with section 251AA(2) of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth). 
 

 
 

 
 

* Votes cast by a person who abstains on an item are not counted in calculating the required majority on a poll. 

Resolution 
Result 

Carried / 
Not Carried 

Carried 

Carried 

 

Resolution details  Instructions given to validly appointed proxies 
(as at proxy close) 

Resolution 
Resolution 

Type 
 For Against 

Proxy's 
Discretion Abstain 

1 Adoption of 
Remuneration Report 

Ordinary 
 40,478,092 

96.60% 
1,133,947 
2.70% 

294,166 
0.70% 

306,514 

2 Re-elect Alex 
Waislitz 

Ordinary 
 99,247,861 

99.67% 
2,372 
0.00% 

325,166 
0.33% 

  37,066 

 
 

     

 


