## Thorney Technologies Ltd

ABN 66 096 782 188

## ASX Announcement: 21 November 2018

ASX Code: TEK

## **RESULTS OF 2018 ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING**

In accordance with Listing Rule 3.13.2, Thorney Technologies Ltd (Company) advises that the resolutions contained in the Notice of Meeting for the Company's 2018 Annual General Meeting were passed on a show of hands.

The information required by section 251AA(2) of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth) in respect of each resolution is set out on the following page.

<u>Please direct enquiries to:</u> Craig Smith Company Secretary T: + 61 3 9921 7116 E: <u>craig.smith@thorney.com.au</u> W: http://www.thorneytechnologies.com.au/

## Thorney Technologies Ltd Annual General Meeting Wednesday, 21 November 2018 Voting Results

The following information is provided in accordance with section 251AA(2) of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth).

Resolution details		Instructions given to validly appointed proxies (as at proxy close)				Resolution Result
Resolution	Resolution Type	For	Against	Proxy's Discretion	Abstain	Carried / Not Carried
1 Adoption of Remuneration Report	Ordinary	40,478,092 96.60%	1,133,947 2.70%	294,166 0.70%	306,514	Carried
2 Re-elect Alex Waislitz	Ordinary	99,247,861 99.67%	2,372 0.00%	325,166 0.33%	37,066	Carried

\* Votes cast by a person who abstains on an item are not counted in calculating the required majority on a poll.